Power supplies for parallel collaboration
ZM-R
Catalog card: KK_ZM-R_09.09.2019_EN
Date of last update: 09.09.2019
The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without notice
Certificates ISO 9001 and 14001 Doc. No.   0583.93.01-01.0                                                               1/2
ZM-R modular power supplies unit (PSU) for parallel cooperation are
designed to supply DC power to electrical devices requiring a stable voltage

▪ setting the output voltage by arranging the output voltage level switch accordingly
▪ hot swappable
CREATING A POWER SUPPLY INDEX - HOW TO ORDER
ZM  designation of the power supply family
12V, 24V, 48V nominal output voltage
10A  nominal output current: current value related to the construction and output voltage
151, 300, 600 design differentiator due to the output power
R  parallel cooperation
-100  designation of the detailed code of the installation and assembly version:
  - first position: 0 - screw terminals; 1- connectors
  - second position: 0 - standard version; E - for mounting in a EURO cassette
  - third position: 0 - basic version; 1, 2, 3 etc. - subsequent individual performances
Examples: ZM12V10A-151R-000, ZM24V12A-300R-1E0
BASIC PARAMETERS OF THE POWER SUPPLY
Input Parameters General
Frequency 47…53Hz Efficiency  to 87%
Power factor 0,981
Operating
temperature
range
-25 ÷ 55C
Input voltage
184…230...253Vac
165 (1872)...220...297Vdc
Ingress Protection IP20 acc. PN-EN 60529
Output parameters Compliance with standards
Characteristic UPI Functionality PN-EN 61204 + A1
Voltage stabilization
output
0,5%
Electrical safety PN-EN 60950-1 +
A11 + A1 + A12 + A2 cl. I
The output voltage range
of the power supply
11,5…14,3V
23,0…28,4V
46,0…57,4V
EMC emission PN-EN 61000-6-3 + A1
EMC immunity PN-EN IEC 61000-6-1
1   0,65 for ZM151 power supplies
2   187V for a model without PFC, i.e. with a 151 differentiator.
MANUFACTURER
MERAWEX Sp. z o.o.
Toruńska 8
44-122 Gliwice, Poland
VAT No. PL6310000440